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Sliding Slope   

by Vloeistof 

 
Visual Guide 

 

 
 

 
Four people fight for survival on a rooftop.  
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What to Expect 
  

 
 

Who is it for?  
 
This show is for everyone 

 
 

Length of show:  
 
45 min 

 

 
Access: 
 
Saturday 2 Sept 6.45pm Performance will 
be: 
BSL Interpreted 
Captioned  
Live Audio Described  
 

 

 
 

 
Viewing Area:  
 
Viewing area is for:  
 

・Wheelchair users. 

・Anyone who needs a seat. 

・Companions. 
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Music and Sound: 
 
This show has loud and surprising 
sounds. 

 Content:  
Themes of climate emergency and 
flooding.  
 
It might look dangerous, don’t worry. 
The performer is trained. 
Everyone is safe. 

  
You are welcome: 
 

・Move around – just not on stage. 

・Make noise  

・Join and leave at any time 

 

 
 

Volunteers:  
 
Friendly volunteers are there to help. 
They will be wearing pink t-shirts. 
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About Sliding Slope 
 

 
Sliding Slope is a dance performance 
about global warming and flooding. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
The performance will happen on a roof of a 
house.  
The house will be underwater, and the roof 
will be above water. 
 
 
 
 

 
Performers will dance on the roof.  
 
It might look dangerous but the performers 
will be safe.  
 
The performers may seem distressed but 
they are okay. 
 

 
Audiences will stand around the 
performance area, on land. 
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What happens in the show  
 

Four performers will be on the roof when 
the dance begins. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The performers stand, sit and move on 
the roof.  
 
 
 
 
 

 
They fight over a plant.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
And someone throws it in the water.  
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They talk about the idea of home.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

We hear a voiceover of a woman who 
survived a flood.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
One person jumps from the roof 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Two performers fall into the water and 
swim to the shore. 
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Last performer jumps into the water 
 
 

Then, the performance will end. 
 
 

 

 
 

Find out more 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Info about the company:  
 
Vloeistof is a company which addresses 
societal issues through public dance 
performances 
 
They work in the Netherlands and 
internationally 
 
https://www.vloeistof.nl/en/  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Contact:  
 
Email: access@festival.org 
 
Call or text: 07899 893 935 
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